Liverpool
Boys Varsity Football
2022 - 2023

Coaches:

Players (46)

NUMBER NAME HEIGHT
22 Elijah Benson 62
74 Austin Blanch 5'11
35 Jayce Bliss 6'0
10 Shawmeer Bradwell 5'11
58 Seth Britton 510
88 Caleb Burns 511
89 Bryce Calderwood 57
77 Anthony Cerio 6'4
49 Christian Coppin 5'5
53 Cody Curkendall 6'4
66 Tavon Dixon 5'11
52 Jayden Forde 6'2
34 Jordan Grandinetti 6'2
67 Tajahliek Griffin 510
82 Josiah Guillama 6'0
11 Jaysen Harper 6'0
32 lan Herrera 6'0
47 Alexander Hoffman 5'11
54 Nathaniel Jerman 6'3
14 Anthony Kelly 59
73 Tanner Kraus 510
24 Jeremy LaGrange 5'9
28 Ahmari Lavender 6'2
25 Ny'Quez Madison 510
6 Urijah Matthews 6'3
5 Vincent McBride 6'0
7 Mason Michalski 510
80 Alecsander Nederveld 6'2
44 Devron Odrick Jr 5'6
18 Solomon Panayil 62

Joseph Sindoni, Head Coach
Robert DelLong
Frank Netti

Antwaun Johnson
Andrew Johnson
Guy Blasi lll
Timothy Lee

Guy Blasi Il

David Dinello
Stephen Khanzadian
Jordan Caviness
Timothy Brown

WEIGHT

225
235
215
165
235
175
130
270
130
195
272
225
18-
250
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155
160
155
215
160
175
175
160
175

Athletics Director: Ari Liberman
Assistant: Kara Young

4338 Wetzel Rd
Liverpool, NY, 13090
(315) 453-0210
www.liverpool.k12.ny.us

GRADE POSITION
12 rb/lb
Graduated OL/DL
12 DL/OL
Graduated WR/DB
12 DL/OL
12 WR/S
Graduated P/K
Graduated OL/DL
12 RB/LB
Graduated OL/LB
Graduated OL/DL
Graduated OL/DL
12 S/WR
12 OL/DL
12 WR/DB
Graduated WR/S
Graduated WR/DB
12 WR/LB
Graduated OL/DL
Graduated RB/LB
12 OL/DL
Graduated WR/DB
Graduated WR/DB
12 RB/DB
Graduated RB/LB
Graduated WR/DB
12 RB/LB
Graduated WR/DB
Graduated RB/DB
Graduated QB/DB



NUMBER NAME HEIGHT WEIGHT GRADE POSITION

9 Kendar Patterson 5'8 170 Graduated RB/LB
60 Joseph Piscitelli 59 205 Graduated OL/DL
30 Edward Reed Jr 510 185 Graduated RB/LB
4 Jah'Deuir Reese 6'0 180 Graduated RB/DB
50 Jacob Renaud 510 215 Graduated OL/LB
45 Marco Roja 6'1 215 Graduated K/P

40 Tymir Scott 510 175 12 RB/LB
56 Joseph Sereluca Jr 511 260 12 OL/DL
2 Tai'yari Sholtz 510 160 12 WR/DB
12 John Sindoni 5'11 165 10 QB/DB
17 Jason Swanson 510 160 Graduated WR/S
78 James Tearney 6'5 230 Graduated OL/DL
68 Hunter Thompson 510 250 Graduated OL/DL
76 Marken Tigner 6'1 245 11 OL/DL
64 Matthew Valerio 5'11 180 11 OL/DL

3 Bruce Wingate 6'3 210 12 RB/LB
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