

Coaches:

• Joseph Sindoni, Head Coach

• Timothy Lee, Asst Coach

Antwaun Johnson, Asst Coach

• Scott Eustace, Asst Coach

• Andrew Johnson, Volunteer

• Guy Blasi II, Volunteer

• Robert DeLong, Volunteer

• Stephen Khanzadian, Volunteer

• Timothy Brown, Volunteer

• Daniel Salisbury, Volunteer

• Frank Netti, Volunteer

• Elijah Wright

• Carl (CJ) Carbone

Athletics Director: Ari Liberman Assistant: Theresa Piraino

4338 Wetzel Rd Liverpool, NY, 13090 (315) 453-0210 www.liverpool.k12.ny.us

Players (46)

NUMBER	NAME	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE	POSITION
22	Elijah Benson	6'2	225	Graduated	rb/lb
74	Austin Blanch	5'11	235	Graduated	OL/DL
35	Jayce Bliss	6'0	215	Graduated	DL/OL
10	Shawmeer Bradwell	5'11	165	Graduated	WR/DB
58	Seth Britton	5'10	235	Graduated	DL/OL
88	Caleb Burns	5'11	175	Graduated	WR/S
89	Bryce Calderwood	5'7	130	Graduated	P/K
77	Anthony Cerio	6'4	270	Graduated	OL/DL
49	Christian Coppin	5'5	130	Graduated	RB/LB
53	Cody Curkendall	6'4	195	Graduated	OL/LB
66	Tavon Dixon	5'11	272	Graduated	OL/DL
52	Jayden Forde	6'2	225	Graduated	OL/DL
34	Jordan Grandinetti	6'2	18-	Graduated	S/WR
67	Tajahliek Griffin	5'10	250	Graduated	OL/DL
82	Josiah Guillama	6'0	180	Graduated	WR/DB
11	Jaysen Harper	6'0	180	Graduated	WR/S
32	lan Herrera	6'0	175	Graduated	WR/DB
47	Alexander Hoffman	5'11	170	Graduated	WR/LB
54	Nathaniel Jerman	6'3	225	Graduated	OL/DL
14	Anthony Kelly	5'9	175	Graduated	RB/LB
73	Tanner Kraus	5'10	225	Graduated	OL/DL
24	Jeremy LaGrange	5'9	155	Graduated	WR/DB
28	Ahmari Lavender	6'2	160	Graduated	WR/DB
25	Ny'Quez Madison	5'10	155	Graduated	RB/DB
6	Urijah Matthews	6'3	215	Graduated	RB/LB
5	Vincent McBride	6'0	160	Graduated	WR/DB
7	Mason Michalski	5'10	175	Graduated	RB/LB
80	Alecsander Nederveld	6'2	175	Graduated	WR/DB
44	Devron Odrick Jr	5'6	160	Graduated	RB/DB

NUMBER	NAME	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE	POSITION
18	Solomon Panayil	6'2	175	Graduated	QB/DB
9	Kendar Patterson	5'8	170	Graduated	RB/LB
60	Joseph Piscitelli	5'9	205	Graduated	OL/DL
30	Edward Reed Jr	5'10	185	Graduated	RB/LB
4	Jah'Deuir Reese	6'0	180	Graduated	RB/DB
50	Jacob Renaud	5'10	215	Graduated	OL/LB
45	Marco Roja	6'1	215	Graduated	K/P
40	Tymir Scott	5'10	175	Graduated	RB/LB
56	Joseph Sereluca Jr	5'11	260	Graduated	OL/DL
2	Tai'yari Sholtz	5'10	160	Graduated	WR/DB
12	John Sindoni	5'11	165	12	QB/DB
17	Jason Swanson	5'10	160	Graduated	WR/S
78	James Tearney	6'5	230	Graduated	OL/DL
68	Hunter Thompson	5'10	250	Graduated	OL/DL
76	Marken Tigner	6'1	245	Graduated	OL/DL
64	Matthew Valerio	5'11	180	12	OL/DL
3	Bruce Wingate	6'3	210	Graduated	RB/LB